
 Gold Coast Cat Club 5th February 2011

Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Les Pitkin 14 Gakincho Sumo Alaski of Fidelis Maine Coon T Lamb

1 Reserve in Show Les Pitkin 28 Filensio Treasures Pride Ragdoll D LeStrange

1 3rd Best Les Pitkin 31 Miakoschka Starsha Siberian M Mahoney

1 4th Best Les Pitkin 15 Fidelis Smoking Wolfman Maine Coon T Lamb

1 5th Best Les Pitkin 19 Cherishme Orions Belt Ragdoll S Bailey

1 6th Best Les Pitkin 6 Feanor Quintessa Birman J & J Sandercock

1 7th Best Les Pitkin 13 Beaufeline All About Me Me Me Exotic A & K Barkus

1 8th Best Les Pitkin 5 Sarikamajik Lani Birman E Robinson

1 9th Best Les Pitkin 16 Kenloch Stripes N All Persian L Ulrick

1 10th Best Les Pitkin 21 Cherishme True Crusader Ragdoll S Bailey

1 Longhair Cats Best in Show Les Pitkin 36 Fidelis Mr Darcy Maine Coon T Lamb

1 Reserve in Show Les Pitkin 41 Guysndolls Snow White Ragdoll D LeStrange

1 3rd Best Les Pitkin 35 Fidelis Scaramouche Maine Coon T Lamb

1 4th Best Les Pitkin 32 Shekinah Choco Kahn Birman J & J Sandercock

1 5th Best Les Pitkin 37 Mybenj Miss Sassy Persian A Orrock

1 6th Best Les Pitkin 42 Jigsiglenn Tabetha Rose Ragdoll L Smith

1 7th Best Les Pitkin 39 Xoxo Buttons N Bows Kisses Ragdoll A Love

1 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Les Pitkin 49 Sunsoar Snow Adonis Birman B & L Stabe

1 Reserve in Show Les Pitkin 51 Fidelis Sebastian Lionheart Maine Coon T Lamb

1 3rd Best Les Pitkin 45 Gramar Hazy Dream 2 Birman H Jones

1 4th Best Les Pitkin 55 Xoxo Cosmic Nebs Kisses Ragdoll K Petri & D Wilson

1 5th Best Les Pitkin 48 Feanor Mahogany Birman J & J Sandercock

1 6th Best Les Pitkin 44 Gramar Kiwi Cuz Birman H Jones

1 7th Best Les Pitkin 54 Xoxo Piccallo Hugs Ragdoll K Petri

1 8th Best Les Pitkin 53 Shawtop Showdown Persian M Mahoney

1 9th Best Les Pitkin 46 Hoshiko Leila Birman T Erridge

1 10th Best Les Pitkin 47 Bobbysocks Luv The Larrikin Birman S Bedford



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Marie Mahoney 14 Gakincho Sumo Alaska of Fidelis Maine Coon T Lamb

2 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 28 Filensio Treasures Pride Ragdoll D LeStrange

2 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 15 Fidelis Smoking Wolfman Maine Coon T Lamb

2 4th Best Marie Mahoney 24 Jipsiglen Faraji Armin Ragdoll L Smith

2 5th Best Marie Mahoney 23 Saffireblue Kiss Me Kirsty Ragdoll R Johnson

2 6th Best Marie Mahoney 5 Sarikamajik Lani Birman E Robinson

2 7th Best Marie Mahoney 16 Kenloch Stripes N All Persian L Ulrick

2 8th Best Marie Mahoney 2 Hoshiko Bruce Birman T Erridge

2 9th Best Marie Mahoney 12 Kenloch Sumthin To Singabout Exotic L Ulrick

2 10th Best Marie Mahoney 3 Sarikamajik Lyndon Birman E Robinson

2 Longhair Cats Best in Show Marie Mahoney 36 Fidelis Mr Darcy Maine Coon T Lamb

2 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 41 Guysndolls Snow White Ragdoll D LeStrange

2 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 35 Fidelis Scaramouche Maine Coon T Lamb

2 4th Best Marie Mahoney 37 Mybenj Miss Sassy Persian A Orrock

2 5th Best Marie Mahoney 39 Xoxo Buttons N Bows Kisses Ragdoll A Love

2 6th Best Marie Mahoney 32 Shekinah Choco Kahn Birman J & J Sandercock

2 7th Best Marie Mahoney 40 Radiant Big Bear Ragdoll R Johnson

2 8th Best Marie Mahoney 42 Jigsiglenn Tabetha Rose Ragdoll L Smith

2 9th Best Marie Mahoney 38 My Loverly Sir Sebastion Ragdoll G & D Brown

2 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Marie Mahoney 51 Fidelis Sebastian Lionheart Maine Coon T Lamb

2 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 50 Kalem Cruiser's Charm Exotic L & K Pitkin

2 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 55 Xoxo Cosmic Nebs Kisses Ragdoll K Petri & D Wilson

2 4th Best Marie Mahoney 49 Sunsoar Snow Adonis Birman B & L Stabe

2 5th Best Marie Mahoney 45 Gramar Hazy Dream 2 Birman H Jones

2 6th Best Marie Mahoney 46 Hoshiko Leila Birman T Erridge

2 7th Best Marie Mahoney 48 Feanor Mahogany Birman J & J Sandercock

2 8th Best Marie Mahoney 47 Bobbysocks Luv The Larrikin Birman S Bedford

2 9th Best Marie Mahoney 43 Feanor Orion Rising Birman J & J Sandercock

2 10th Best Marie Mahoney 54 Xoxo Piccallo Hugs Ragdoll K Petri



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Jenny Weekes 28 Filensio Treasures Pride Ragdoll D LeStrange

3 Reserve in Show Jenny Weekes 14 Gakincho Sumo Alaska of Fidelis Maine Coon T Lamb

3 3rd Best Jenny Weekes 31 Miakoschka Starsha Siberian M Mahoney

3 4th Best Jenny Weekes 5 Sarikamajik Lani Birman E Robinson

3 5th Best Jenny Weekes 15 Fidelis Smoking Wolfman Maine Coon T Lamb

3 6th Best Jenny Weekes 23 Saffireblue Kiss Me Kirsty Ragdoll R Johnson

3 7th Best Jenny Weekes 13 Beaufeline All About Me Me Me Exotic A & K Barkus

3 8th Best Jenny Weekes 2 Hoshiko Bruce Birman T Erridge

3 9th Best Jenny Weekes 21 Cherishme True Crusader Ragdoll S Bailey

3 10th Best Jenny Weekes 16 Kenloch Stripes N All Persian L Ulrick

3 Longhair Cats Best in Show Jenny Weekes 36 Fidelis Mr Darcy Maine Coon T Lamb

3 Reserve in Show Jenny Weekes 35 Fidelis Scaramouche Maine Coon T Lamb

3 3rd Best Jenny Weekes 41 Guysndolls Snow White Ragdoll D LeStrange

3 4th Best Jenny Weekes 32 Shekinah Choco Kahn Birman J & J Sandercock

3 5th Best Jenny Weekes 40 Radiant Big Bear Ragdoll R Johnson

3 6th Best Jenny Weekes 37 Mybenj Miss Sassy Persian A Orrock

3 7th Best Jenny Weekes 42 Jigsiglenn Tabetha Rose Ragdoll L Smith

3 8th Best Jenny Weekes 39 Xoxo Buttons N Bows Kisses Ragdoll A Love

3 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Jenny Weekes 51 Fidelis Sebastian Lionheart Maine Coon T Lamb

3 Reserve in Show Jenny Weekes 44 Gramar Kiwi Cuz Birman H Jones

3 3rd Best Jenny Weekes 50 Kalem Cruiser's Charm Exotic L & K Pitkin

3 4th Best Jenny Weekes 45 Gramar Hazy Dream 2 Birman H Jones

3 5th Best Jenny Weekes 55 Xoxo Cosmic Nebs Kisses Ragdoll K Petri & D Wilson

3 6th Best Jenny Weekes 48 Feanor Mahogany Birman J & J Sandercock

3 7th Best Jenny Weekes 53 Shawtop Showdown Persian M Mahoney

3 8th Best Jenny Weekes 54 Xoxo Piccallo Hugs Ragdoll K Petri

3 9th Best Jenny Weekes 47 Bobbysocks Luv The Larrikin Birman S Bedford

3 10th Best Jenny Weekes 43 Feanor Orion Rising Birman J & J Sandercock



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Valerie Cashman 58 Cenglow Mystique Abyssinian B LaRocca

1 Reserve in Show Valerie Cashman 73 Batice Hidden Portrait Burmese T Cox & R Clark

1 3rd Best Valerie Cashman 72 Beaupoppeta Duchess Burmese K Royle

1 4th Best Valerie Cashman 64 Wagati Angel Eyes Bengal P Harrison

1 5th Best Valerie Cashman 66 Ambritt Cletic Dreams of Heather British Shorthair J & A Maas

1 6th Best Valerie Cashman 75 Malu Richie McPaw Oriental L & M Roper

1 7th Best Valerie Cashman 78 Jesseniah Kyella Siamese L McInnes

1 8th Best Valerie Cashman 59 Merindalee Party Girl Abyssinian S Doyle

1 9th Best Valerie Cashman 62 Elitecats Caprice Bengal O Anissimov

1 10th Best Valerie Cashman 82 Lucky I'm Rumplestiltskin Sphynx S Lewis

1 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Valerie Cashman 91 Tsing Tu Jazzmin Burmese A Milner

1 Reserve in Show Valerie Cashman 84 Osiris (V) Influencedtothirll Abyssinian M Shawn

1 3rd Best Valerie Cashman 85 Jodaerin Cinnamon Spice Abyssinian M Shawn

1 4th Best Valerie Cashman 88 Kaloofa Blue Denim British Shorthair M Watson

1 5th Best Valerie Cashman 95 Monraav Safira Foreign White B Haydon

1 6th Best Valerie Cashman 86 Aacarmar Ajayawil Ma Baylah Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart

1 7th Best Valerie Cashman 87 Jagsun Illuminata Bengal P Harrison

1 8th Best Valerie Cashman 94 Korindah Daisie Diva Burmese K & J Lawrence

1 9th Best Valerie Cashman 89 Kaloofa Ima Pommy Toff British Shorthair J Dennington

1 10th Best Valerie Cashman 98 Mingyang Tenshie Siamese P Hansen

1 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Valerie Cashman 108 Korindah Enzo Burmese K & J Lawrence

1 Reserve in Show Valerie Cashman 107 Aurora Precious Poppy Burmese J Parkes

1 3rd Best Valerie Cashman 104 Ambritt Tis Mr Blu Foo British Shorthair B Harbour

1 4th Best Valerie Cashman 110 Jesbar Merlinslegend Cornish Rex M Atta-Singh

1 5th Best Valerie Cashman 105 Kaloofa Ima Classy Babe British Shorthair B Harbour

1 6th Best Valerie Cashman 100 Asmara Arknahten Abyssinian M Bedford

1 7th Best Valerie Cashman 103 Aacarmar Galawill Rumah Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart

1 8th Best Valerie Cashman 109 Ashbury Silver Solo Burmilla Longhair S Campbell

1 9th Best Valerie Cashman 106 Aurora Precious Jewel Burmese J Parkes

1 10th Best Valerie Cashman 112 Shushi Little One Siamese M Johnston



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Debbie Hartwig 75 Malu Richie McPaw Oriental L & M Roper

2 Reserve in Show Debbie Hartwig 59 Merindalee Party Girl Abyssinian S Doyle

2 3rd Best Debbie Hartwig 68 Batice Legend of the Seekers Burmese R Clark & T Cox

2 4th Best Debbie Hartwig 82 Lucky I'm Rumplestiltskin Sphynx S Lewis

2 5th Best Debbie Hartwig 64 Wagati Angel Eyes Bengal P Harrison

2 6th Best Debbie Hartwig 61 Aacarmar Adawnwil Devika Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart

2 7th Best Debbie Hartwig 80 Sphynxstar Lucky Ozzie Sphynx K Michael & J Hunt-Silby

2 8th Best Debbie Hartwig 58 Cenglow Mystique Abyssinian B LaRocca

2 9th Best Debbie Hartwig 73 Batice Hidden Portrait Burmese T Cox & R Clark

2 10th Best Debbie Hartwig 66 Ambritt Cletic Dreams of Heather British Shorthair J & A Maas

2 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Debbie Hartwig 84 Osiris (V) Influencedtothirll Abyssinian M Shawn

2 Reserve in Show Debbie Hartwig 95 Monraav Safira Foreign White B Haydon

2 3rd Best Debbie Hartwig 88 Kaloofa Blue Denim British Shorthair M Watson

2 4th Best Debbie Hartwig 98 Mingyang Tenshie Siamese P Hansen

2 5th Best Debbie Hartwig 99 Sphynxstar More Real Sphynx K Michael & J Hunt-Silby

2 6th Best Debbie Hartwig 87 Jagsun Illuminata Bengal P Harrison

2 7th Best Debbie Hartwig 91 Tsing Tu Jazzmin Burmese A Milner

2 8th Best Debbie Hartwig 86 Aacarmar Ajayawil Ma Baylah Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart

2 9th Best Debbie Hartwig 97 Tyana Tia Salynz Russian P Veness

2 10th Best Debbie Hartwig 93 Moravanka Maksim Burmese J & J Franklin

2 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Debbie Hartwig 100 Asmara Arknahten Abyssinian M Bedford

2 Reserve in Show Debbie Hartwig 106 Aurora Precious Jewel Burmese J Parkes

2 3rd Best Debbie Hartwig 104 Ambritt Tis Mr Blu Foo British Shorthair B Harbour

2 4th Best Debbie Hartwig 110 Jesbar Merlinslegend Cornish Rex M Atta-Singh

2 5th Best Debbie Hartwig 103 Aacarmar Galawill Rumah Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart

2 6th Best Debbie Hartwig 105 Kaloofa Ima Classy Babe British Shorthair B Harbour

2 7th Best Debbie Hartwig 112 Shushi Little One Siamese M Johnston

2 8th Best Debbie Hartwig 107 Aurora Precious Poppy Burmese J Parkes

2 9th Best Debbie Hartwig 108 Korindah Enzo Burmese K & J Lawrence

2 10th Best Debbie Hartwig 109 Ashbury Silver Solo Burmilla Longhair S Campbell



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Terry Barrett 75 Malu Richie McPaw Oriental L & M Roper

3 Reserve in Show Terry Barrett 57 Jodaerin Peter Pan Abyssinian M Shawn

3 3rd Best Terry Barrett 71 Ashbury Aussie Dancer Burmese S Campbell

3 4th Best Terry Barrett 73 Batice Hidden Portrait Burmese T Cox & R Clark

3 5th Best Terry Barrett 78 Jesseniah Kyella Siamese L McInnes

3 6th Best Terry Barrett 74 Dexter Mojo Dreaming Devon Rex K Bates

3 7th Best Terry Barrett 81 Sphynxstar Scribilicious Sphynx K Michael & Hunt-Silby

3 8th Best Terry Barrett 59 Merindalee Party Girl Abyssinian S Doyle

3 9th Best Terry Barrett 62 Elitecats Caprice Bengal O Anissimov

3 10th Best Terry Barrett 61 Aacarmar Adawnwil Devika Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart

3 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Terry Barrett 91 Tsing Tu Jazzmin Burmese A Milner

3 Reserve in Show Terry Barrett 84 Osiris (V) Influencedtothirll Abyssinian M Shawn

3 3rd Best Terry Barrett 88 Kaloofa Blue Denim British Shorthair M Watson

3 4th Best Terry Barrett 95 Monraav Safira Foreign White B Haydon

3 5th Best Terry Barrett 92 Beaupoppeta Emporer Li-Po Burmese K Royle

3 6th Best Terry Barrett 87 Jagsun Illuminata Bengal P Harrison

3 7th Best Terry Barrett 86 Aacarmar Ajayawil Ma Baylah Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart

3 8th Best Terry Barrett 98 Mingyang Tenshie Siamese P Hansen

3 9th Best Terry Barrett 99 Sphynxstar More Real Sphynx K Michael & J Hunt-Silby

3 10th Best Terry Barrett 93 Moravanka Maksim Burmese J & J Franklin

3 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Terry Barrett 103 Aacarmar Galawill Rumah Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart

3 Reserve in Show Terry Barrett 106 Aurora Precious Jewel Burmese J Parkes

3 3rd Best Terry Barrett 112 Shushi Little One Siamese M Johnston

3 4th Best Terry Barrett 110 Jesbar Merlinslegend Cornish Rex M Atta-Singh

3 5th Best Terry Barrett 100 Asmara Arknahten Abyssinian M Bedford

3 6th Best Terry Barrett 109 Ashbury Silver Solo Burmilla Longhair S Campbell

3 7th Best Terry Barrett 104 Ambritt Tis Mr Blu Foo British Shorthair B Harbour

3 8th Best Terry Barrett 107 Aurora Precious Poppy Burmese J Parkes

3 9th Best Terry Barrett 108 Korindah Enzo Burmese K & J Lawrence

3 10th Best Terry Barrett 105 Kaloofa Ima Classy Babe British Shorthair B Harbour



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name  Exhibitor

1 Companions Best in Show Christine Mangin 114 Nutmeg J Brotchie

1 Reserve in Show Christine Mangin 120 Marmalade AWL

1 3rd Best Christine Mangin 113 Freckle P Veness

1 4th Best Christine Mangin 117 Butters E Gridham

1 5th Best Christine Mangin 119 Crackle AWL

1 6th Best Christine Mangin 115 Oops-A-Daisy K Jones

2 Companions Best in Show Carol Higgins 114 Nutmeg J Brotchie

2 Reserve in Show Carol Higgins 119 Crackle AWL

2 3rd Best Carol Higgins 118 Princess Xia C Mangin

2 4th Best Carol Higgins 113 Freckle P Veness

2 5th Best Carol Higgins 120 Marmalade AWL

2 6th Best Carol Higgins 117 Butters E Gridham

2 7th Best Carol Higgins 115 Oops-A-Daisy K Jones

3 Companions Best in Show Jenny Weekes 113 Freckle P Veness

3 Reserve in Show Jenny Weekes 120 Marmalade AWL

3 3rd Best Jenny Weekes 114 Nutmeg J Brotchie

3 4th Best Jenny Weekes 115 Oops-A-Daisy K Jones

3 5th Best Jenny Weekes 118 Princess Xia C Mangin

3 6th Best Jenny Weekes 119 Crackle AWL

3 7th Best Jenny Weekes 117 Butters E Gridham

Supreme Longhair Exhibit 36 Fidelis Mr Darcy Maine Coon T Lamb

Supreme Shorthair Exhibit 75 Malu Richie McPaw Oriental L & M Roper

Supreme Companion Exhibit 114 Nutmeg J Brotchie


